08-19-2003

Attorney Docket No. 10112631 Express Mail Label No.: EU660698489US

Page 1 of 1

102528221 **ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

· ·		er of Patents and Trademarks: nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Fu-Long HONG; Shu-Fen KE; Jade LIN; Chun- Hsiung YIN; Chien-Jui WANG		Name: BENQ Corporation Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties	attached?	Street Address: 157, Shan-Ying Rd., Kweishan City: Taoyuan State: Zip: 333	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	S-S-U) e of name	Country: Taiwan Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Other: Execution Date: 4/16/2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	oer(s):		
A/16/2003 A. Patent Application No.(s): NEW	9187882		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed. Name: Quintero Law Office Street Address: 1617 Broadway, 3 rd Floor City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90404		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40	
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.	
/2003 DEVIRNE 00000134 502447 29187882		Deposit account number: 502447 (Attach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)	
18021 40.00 M	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143		August 8, 2003	
Name of person signing	Signatur	re Date	
Total number of pa	ages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Form PTO-1595 (modified)

(v08/25/2002)

P101485CP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services **Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Transmit documents to be recorded with required covered sheet to: 1 (703) 306-5995

> **PATENT** REEL: 014386 FRAME: 0083

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fu-Long HONG, Sh	u-Fen KE, Jade LIN,
Chun-Hsiung YIN and Chien-Jui	
	and useful improvements as described and set
forth in the below identified application for U	nited States Letters Patent:
Title: SCANNER	
	Serial No.
Executed on: APRIL 16, 2003	Serial 140.
Excedica on. AFRID 10, 2005	
WHEREAS, BENQ Corporation	on of 157, Shan-Ying Rd.,
Kewishan, Taoyuan 333, Taiwan	n, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as
	IGNOR'S interest in the said invention and
application and in any U.S. Letters Patent whi	ch may be granted on the same;
	M IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for
~	which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor,
	rred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign
	ignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their
——————————————————————————————————————	id invention and application and all future
· · ·	tters Patent which may hereafter be granted on
	est to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as n held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e full end and term of any Letters Patent which
-	n, renewal, continuation in whole or in part,
substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation	•
substitution, conversion, reissue, protongunon	of extension mercor.
Assignor further agrees/agree tha	t he/she/they will, without charge to said
	rate with Assignee in the prosecution of said
	ify, acknowledge and deliver all such further
- ·	ent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments
	erform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may
	or said invention and improvement, and to vest
title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's suc	ccessors and assigns.
	or has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
date(s) indicated.	
Lu long Hong	TTT 15 0000
Fu-Long Hong Fu-Long HONG	APRIL 16, 2003
Fu-Long HONG	Date:
Shu-Fen KE	ADDIT 16 2002
Shu-Fen KE	APRIL 16, 2003 Date:
	A

A03098 /0535-9898US

PATENT REEL: 014386 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT

Jade LIN

Date:

APRIL 16, 2003

APRIL 16, 2003

Chun-Hsiung YIN

APRIL 16, 2003

APRIL 16, 2003

Date:

Chien-Juli WANG

A03098 /0535-9898U5

RECORDED: 08/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 014386 FRAME: 0085